NATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY LABORATORY

June 6, 2012

Mr. Steven L. Scott

Contracting Officer

U.S. Department of Energy
. Golden Field Office

1617 Cole Boulevard

Golden, CO 80401

Subject:  Contract No: DE-AC36-08G028308—Administrative Mod 527 — Appendix A, Section 11
Travel and Relocation

Dear Mr. Scott:

Attached is the signed modification as agreed upon yesterday, subject to GO providing NREL a
subsequent M&O modification that revises Section J, Appendix A, Section 11 Travel and Relocation as

follows:

(1) Moves the phrase “provided, further that no such deviation shall be permitied with respect to either
the 55% limitation contained above or section 4, a} and b) below.” from the first paragraph to the

second paragraph; and
(2) Replaces the designators for the subparagraphs in section 4 from *“i, and ii.” to “a) and b).”
If you have questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

N‘(\MQ
Steven A. Sﬂbergle1d

Interim Deputy Chief Operating Officer

Enclosure
ce: Carol Battershell, GO Office of Chief Operating Officer
Jeff Baker, GO Sylvia Motazedi |
Jean Siekerka, GO ) Batbara Stokes
15013 Denver West Parkway NREL is a national laboratory of the U.S. Department of Energy
Golden, CO 80401 ' Office of Energy Efficiency & Renewable Energy

_Phone 303-275-3000 Operated by the Alliance for Sustainable Energy, LILC




v =

"1. CONTRACT ID COBE 'PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

- . & e N R i .| 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. . PROJEGT NO. (If applicable)
527 __ |see Biock 16c |12EEO04703 0

6. 15SUED BY CODE 036{)1 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other then ltem &) CODE |03601 '
Golden Field Office ' ' Golden Field Office

U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy

Golden Field Office Golden Field Office

1617 Cole Blvd. 1617 Cole Bivd.

Golden CO 80401-3393 Golden CO 80401-3393

7 FAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (o, stet, sounhy, State and 2P Code] - ' ) A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO-
ALLIANCE FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY, LLC o ‘
Attn; RONALD D. TOWNSEND 08. DATED (SEE [TEM 11)

1617 COLE BLVD.
M8 1715 . x 10A, MODIFIEATION OF CONTRASTIORDER NO.

GOLDEN CO 804013393 DE-AC36-08G028308

108, DATED (SEE FTEM 13
CODE 305948051 o FACILITY CODE i 07/26/2008
T B — . THIS TTEM ONLY APPLIES 10 AMENDWENTS OF SOLICTTATIONS ™ T
(1 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forlh in ftem 14. The hour and date spéciﬂed for redelpt of Offers { JIs extended, [ _Jis not extended,

Offers must acknowledge recelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitatlon or as amended, by ona of the following methads: (a) By completing
ftems 8 and 15, and refumning coples of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment cn each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or felegram which includes a reference to the salicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATEDR FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submilted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter mekss refarence
to the salicilation and this amendment, and is received prior ta the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIGN DATA {.’frequfred}

"3, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRAGT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE { A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT
ORDER NG. IN JTEM 10A,

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT!ORDER iS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changss in paymg office,
appropriation date, efc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY CF FAR 43,103(h),

©. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED TNTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

U GTHER (Specly (yp6 of modmoation and auinemy)
X Ciause I 149 970 5243 1 Changes (Dec. 2600)

E IMPORTANT Con[ractur |:||s nct Eismqulred t05|gn thlsdocumentand ralum N . l coples ZOIheissmngoﬂ'ce )

i4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT)‘MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section heao'mgs mc.'ud:ng soﬂc:tatfon/mnfracr subfect matfer where foasible.)
DUNS Number: 805948051
Administrative modification 527 provides the following significant revisions to Contract

#DE-AC36-08G028308:

Reason for Modification : Other Administrative Action
Total Amount for this Modification: $0.00

New Teotal Amount for this Version: $0,00

New Total Amount for this Award: $2,074,027,070.20

1. Deletes and replaces Section J, Appendix A, Section 11, Travel and Relocation.
Delivery Location Code: 03601

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, ali tarms and conditions of 1he document referenced in ltem QA or 10A as heretofore changed, remalns unchanged and In full force and effect,

156A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Typeor ,'Jr!nt) o ' 16A 'NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFICER {Type or prink)
Ejjf Cutn, . 1 RN ey

'j: whers m, Qa—(\u\iu W QQ %t’i‘:ﬂ«‘-’!’tm@%z&é& Steven L., Scolt

158. CONTRAGTORIOFFEROR \5 ) - @ DATE SIGNED  {16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

é’%‘% 76%—' : Signature on File
A 06/01/2012
(Signature ofperson aufhonzea‘!o sign) . éz /b /I el ) (Signature of Conlracling Olffcer; / /

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 "STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-63)
Previous edition unusatle Prescribed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.243




'REFERENCE NO, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

CONTINUATION SHEET DE-AC36-08G028308/527

PAGE  OF

NAME OF OFFERCR OR CONTRACGTOR
ALLIANCE FCOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY, LLC

ITEMNO.

(A)

| SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B}

| auanTaTy

(c)

(D)

UNIT]

U UNTRRCE |

(E)

(F)

AMOUNT

14015

Goiden Field Office
U.5. Department of Enexgy
Golden Field Office

1617 Cole Blvd.

Golden CC 80401-3393

Mark For:
Golden Fieid Office
U.S. Department of Energy
Golden Field Office
1617 Cole Bivd.
Goiden CO 8(401-3393
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 07/29/2008 teo 09/30/2013

Add Item 100135 as follows:
Administrative Modification - Modifying Contract

Clauses
Obligated Amount: $0.00

.00

NSN 7540-01.162.8067

GPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Spensofed by GSA
AR (46 CFR) 53,110




June 1, 2012

VIA STRIPES
The Office of Chief Operating Officer
National Renewable Energy Laboratory (NREL)
15013 Denver West Parkway
Golden, CO 80401
SUBJECT: Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308- Modification No. 527
To Whom it May Concern:

Subject Modification is hereby submitted for your review and execution. The purpose of this
Modification is to:

1. Delete and replace Section J, Appendix A, Section 11. Travel and Relocation

Please return one signed copy of the Modification to the Golden Field Office, attention Jessica Finley, by
close-of-business, June 8, 2012,

If you have questions regarding this modification, please contact me at 720-356-1776.

Sincerely,

Steven L. Scott
Contracting Officer




