PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

A0788

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,550,848,839.91

10/09/13

A0789

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,551,197,242.08

10/21/13

A0790

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,551,274,096.09

10/23/13

MO0791

Administrative

Deleted and replaced:

Section J, Attachment E, Applicable Laws and
Regulations (List A)
- Corrected title to 10 CFR 719 Contractor Legal
Management Requirements
- Deleted: 7 CCR 1101-8, Conveyance
Regulations
- Updated: International Building Code (IBC)
2009 to International Building Code (IBC)
2012
- Updated: International Fire Code (IFC) 2009
to International Fire Code (IFC) 2012
- Corrected Title: OHSAS 18001, Health and
Management Systems to OHSAS 18001,
Health and Safety Management Systems

Deleted and replaced:

Section J, Attachment F, Operating and
Administrative Requirements (List B).

Deleted | DOE N 203.1 CRD CRD
Software Quality Assurance | applicable in
Approved: 10/02/00 whole

Deleted | DOE N 206.3 CRD CRD
Personal Identity applicable in
Verification part
Approved: 11/22/05

Added DOE 0O 206.2 CRD CRD
Identity, Credential and applicable in
Access Management part
(ICAM)
Approved: 02/19/13

10/30/13

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 1 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928
Modification | Type Description of Modification Date Signed by
Reference Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308 Contracting
Officer
Deleted | DOE O 243.1A CRD CRD
Records Management applicable in
Program whole
Approved: 11/07/11
Added DOE O 243.1B CRD CRD
Records Management applicable in
Program part
Approved: 03/11/13
Deleted | DOE O 243.2 CRD
Vital Records applicable in
Approved: 02/02/06 whole
Deleted | DOE M 450.4-1 CRD CRD
Integrated Safety applicable in
Management System Manual | whole
Approved: 11/01/06
Deleted | DOE M 470.4-2 CRD CRD
Change 1 applicable in
Physical Protection part
Approved: 08/26/05
Change 1: 03/07/06
Deleted | DOE M 470.4-3 CRD CRD
Change 1 applicable in
Protective Force part
Approved: 08/26/05
Change 1: 03/07/06
Added DOE 0 473.3 CRD CRD
Protection Program applicable in
Operations part
Approved: 6/29/11
Deleted | DOE O 482.1 CRD CRD
DOE Facilities Technology applicable in
Partnering Programs whole
Approved: 01/12/01
Deleted | DOE O 483.1 CRD CRD
DOE Cooperative Research applicable in
and Development whole
Agreements
Approved: 01/12/01
Added DOE 0O 483.1 CRD Change | CRD
1 applicable in
DOE Cooperative Research | whole
and Development
Agreements
Approved: 09/18/13
A0792 Funding e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to 11/01/13
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,551,380,052.76
Updated November 24,2020  Prime Contract can be accessed at: http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract Page 2 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

A0793

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,564,628,126.76

11/04/13

A0794

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,564,817,657.85

11/07/13

A0795

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,564,961,466.59.

11/07/13

A796

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,566,567,466.59

11/12/13

A797

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,566,658,564.26

11/15/13

A798

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,566,840,084.78

11/20/13

A799

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,568,442,026.53

11/20/13

A800

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,581,322,075.53

11/21/13

M&01

Administrative

Deleted and Replaced:

Incorporates by reference Section J, Attachment J,
Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan,
Version 1.0 dated October 31, 2013.

12/05/13

A802

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,581,321,777.87

12/05/13

A803

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,581,874,844.86

12/09/13

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 3 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

A804

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,585,244,973.86

12/09/13

A805

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,585,749,858.22

12/09/13

A806

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,586,026,815.95

12/11/13

A807

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,586,214,076.32

12/19/13

AB08

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,611,038,997.32

12/19/13

A0809

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,611,670,033.79

01/07/14

A0810

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,612,247,222.94

01/16/14

A0811

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,619,847,222.94

01/16/14

A0812

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,620,183,631.68

01/23/14

A0813

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,628,077,564.10

01/23/14

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 4 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928
Modification | Type Description of Modification Date Signed by
Reference Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308 Contracting
Officer
MO0814 Administrative | Added: 01/27/14
e Section H, Clause H.43, Privacy Act Records
Deleted and Replaced:
e Section J, List of Documents, Exhibits, and Other
Attachments
Attachment F, Operating and Administrative
Requirements (List B).
Added DOE 0 206.1 CRD CRD
Department of Energy applicable in
Privacy Program whole
Approved: 01/16/09
Deleted | DOE O 483.1 CRD Change 1 | CRD
DOE Cooperative Research applicable in
and Development whole
Agreements
Approved: 09/18/13
Added DOE O 483.1A CRD CRD
DOE Cooperative Research applicable in
and Development part
Agreements
Approved: 11/06/13
AO0815 Funding e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to 02/06/14
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,628,126,107.79
A0816 Funding e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to 02/07/14
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,628,582,418.52
A0817 Funding e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to 02/07/14
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,629,226,555.92
A0818 Funding e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to 02/07/14
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,635,084,310.92
A0819 Funding e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to 02/13/14
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,635,686,463.88
Updated November 24,2020  Prime Contract can be accessed at: http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract Page 5 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

A0820

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,635,880,463.88

02/13/14

A0821

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,636,230,036.73

02/21/14

A0822

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,636,271,310.34

02/24/14

A0823

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,635,951,310.34

02/24/14

A0824

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,636,630,922.06

02/26/14

A0825

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,636,583,862.06

02/26/14

A0826

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,666,257,973.92

03/06/14

A0827

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,666,577,440.16

03/06/14

A0828

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,666,842,926.53

03/13/14

A0829

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,667,201,562.76

03/17/14

A0830

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,666,751,562.76

03/18/14

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 6 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

A0831

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,671,886,084.76

03/25/14

A0832

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,671,974,590.95

03/26/14

A0833

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,672.294,225.83

04/04/14

A0834

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,684,118,236.33

04/04/14

A0835

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,684,193,236.33

04/04/14

A0836

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,687,143,236.33

04/10/14

A0837

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,687,346,639.34

04/10/14

A0838

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,687,431,187.34

04/18/14

A0839

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,687,519,826.36

04/18/14

A0840

Funding

e 140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,687,578,078.79

04/18/14

A0841

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,687,838,322.06

04/21/14

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 7 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

A0842

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,689,002,322.06.

04/24/14

A0843

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,689,322,252.53

04/24/14

A0844

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,720,127,541.53

04/24/14

A0845

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,720,122,716.42

04/30/13

A0846

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,720,622,716.42

05/01/14

A0847

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,728,610,457.01

05/08/14

A0848

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,729,155,952.50

05/08/14

M0849

Administrative

Deletes and Replaces:
Table of Contents in Part II, Section I, Contract Clauses
in its entirety.

Updated:
Part 11, Section I, Contract Clauses as follows:

Deleted and Replaced:
e 52.202-1 Definitions (Nov 2013)

e 52.203-7 Anti-Kickback Procedures (Oct 2010)

e 52.203-12 Limitation on Payments to Influence
Certain Federal Transactions (Oct 2010)

e 52.203-13 Contractor Code of Business Ethics and
Conduct (Apr 2010)

05/15/14

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 8 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

e 52.204-4 Printed or Copied Double-Sided on
Postconsumer Fiber Content Paper (May 2011)

e 52.204-7 System for Award Management (Jul
2013)

e 52.204-10 Reporting Executive Compensation and
First-Tier Subcontract Awards (Jul 2013)

e 52.209-6 Protecting the Government’s Interest
When Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred,
Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment (Aug 2013)

e 52.215-13 Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing
Data Modifications (Oct 2010)

e 52.215-14 Integrity of Unit Prices (Oct 2010)

e 52.219-4 Notice of Price Evaluation for HUBZone
Small Business Concerns (Jan 2011)

e 52.219-8 Utilization of Small Business Concerns
(Jul 2013)

e 52.219-9 Small Business Subcontracting Plan (Jul
2013)

e 52.219-25 Small Disadvantaged Business
Participation Program—Disadvantaged Status and
Reporting (Jul 2013)

e 52.219-28—Post-Award Small Business Program
Rerepresentation (Jul 2013)

e 52.222-20 Walsh-Healey Public Contracts Act (Oct
2010)

e 52.222-35 Equal Opportunity for Veterans (Sep
2010)

e 52.222-36 Affirmative Action for Workers With
Disabilities (Oct 2010)

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 9 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

52.222-37 Employment Reports on Veterans (Sep
2010)

52.222-38 Compliance with Veterans’ Employment
Reporting Requirements (Sep 2010)

52.222-50 Combating Trafficking in Persons (Feb
2009)

52.223-5 Pollution Prevention and Right-to-Know
Information (May 2011)

52.223-10 Waste Reduction Program (May 2011)
52.225-1 Buy American Act — Supplies (Feb 2009)

52.225-9 Buy American Act — Construction
Materials (Sep 2010)

52.225-10 Notice of Buy American Act
Requirement — Construction Materials (Feb 2009)
Alternate I (May 2002)

52.225-13 Restriction on Certain Foreign Purchases
(Jun 2008)

52.230-2 Cost Accounting Standards (May 2012)

52.230-6 Administration of Cost Accounting
Standards (Jun 2010)

52.232-17 Interest (Oct 2010)

52.232-33 Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer —
System for Award Management (Jul 2013)

52.237-11 Accepting and Dispensing of $1 Coin
(Sep 2008)

52.244-2 Subcontracts (October 2010) Alternate I
(Jun 2007)

52.244-6 Subcontracts for Commercial Items (Dec
2013)

52.251-1 Government Supply Sources (Apr 2012)

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 10 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

e 952.204-2 Security (Mar 2011)

e 052.204-71 Sensitive Foreign Nations Controls
(Mar 2011)

e 952.209-72 Organizational Conflicts of Interest
(Aug 2009) Alternate 1

e 952.211-71 Priorities and Allocations (Atomic
Energy) (Apr 2008)

e 052.217-70 Acquisition of Real Property (Mar
2011)

e 952.247-70 Foreign Travel (Jun 2010)

e 952.251-70 Contractor Employee Travel Discounts
(Aug 2009)

e 970.5204-1 Counterintelligence (Dec 2010)

e 970.5215-3 Conditional Payment of Fee, Profit, and
Other Incentives — Facility Management Contracts
(Aug 2009) Alternate I (Aug 2009) Alternate 11
(Aug 2009)

e 970.5223-4 Workplace Substance Abuse Programs
at DOE Sites (Dec 2010)

e 970.5227-3 Technology Transfer Mission (Aug
2002) Alternate I (Aug 2002) (Deviation)

e 970.5228-1 Insurance — Litigation and Claims (July
2013)

e 970.5232-3 Accounts, Records, and Inspection
(Dec 2010) Alternate I (Dec 2000)

e 970.5235-1 Federally Funded Research and
Development Center Sponsoring Agreement (Dec
2010)

e 970.5242-1 Penalties for Unallowable Costs (Aug
2009

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 11 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

e 970.5244-1 Contractor Purchasing System (Jan
2013)

e 970.5245-1 Property (Jan 2013) Alternate I (Dec
2000)

e 52.203-15 Whistleblower Protections Under the
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009
(Jun 2010)

e 52.225-21 Required Use of American Iron, Steel,
and Other Manufactured Goods—Buy American
Act—Construction Materials (Oct 2010)

e 52.225-22 Notice of Required Use of American
Iron, Steel, and Manufactured Goods — Buy
American Act — Construction Materials (Oct 2010)

e 52.225-23 Required Use of American Iron, Steel,
and Manufactured Goods—Buy American Act—

Construction Materials under Trade Agreements
(Nov 2013) Alternate I) (Oct 2010)

e 52.225-24 Notice of Required Use of American
Iron, Steel, and Manufactured Goods — Buy
American Act — Construction Materials Under Trade
Agreements (Oct 2010)

e 52.222-54 Employment Eligibility Verification
(Aug 2013)

Revised to delete Alternate language at bottom of

clause because it is already incorporated into body of

clause:

e 52.233-3 Protest after Award (Aug 1996) Alternate
I (Jun 1985)

e 970.5232-2 Payments and Advances (Dec 2000)
Alternate II (Dec 2000) Alternate II1 (Dec 2000)

Revised to incorporate Alternate language into the
body of the clause:

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 12 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

52.223-3 Hazardous Material Identification and
Material Safety Data (Jan 1997) Alternate I (Jul
1995)

52.249-6 Termination (Cost-Reimbursement) (May
2004); Modified By DEAR 970.4905-1 (Dec 2000)

Added:

52.204-13 System for Award Management
Maintenance (Jul 2013)

52.232-40 Providing Accelerated Payments to
Small Business Subcontractors (Dec 2013)

Deleted:

52.215-20 Requirements for Cost or Pricing Data or
Information Other Than Cost or Pricing Data (Oct
1997)

52.222-39 Notification of Employee Rights
Concerning Payment of Union Dues or Fees (Dec

2004)

52.223-14 Toxic Chemical Release Reporting (Aug
2003)

952.224-70 Paperwork Reduction Act (Apr 1994)

A0850

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,729,710,029.43

05/15/14

A0851

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,729,808,854.67

05/16/14

A0852

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,728,090,203.05

05/16/14

A0853

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,728,315,870.35

05/22/14

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 13 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

A0854

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,728,339,201.42

05/22/14

A0855

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,728,515,415.01

05/22/14

A0856

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,728,624,541.22

05/22/14

A0857

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,732,678,186.22

05/22/14

A0858

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,732,723,453.21

06/05/14

A0859

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,732,844,812.43

06/06/14

A0860

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,732,914,718.28

06/06/14

A0861

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,753,979,230.00

06/09/14

A0862

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,753,978,225.57

06/12/14

A0863

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,753,977,182.36

06/12/14

A0864

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,753,975,974.31

06/13/14

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 14 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

A0865

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,753,923,207.30

06/13/14

A0866

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,754,967,126.39

06/13/14

A0867

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,755,324,986.15

06/19/14

A0868

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,779,350,153.72

06/20/14

A0869

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,780,357,283.79

07/02/14

A0870

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,783,568,856.79

07/02/14

A0871

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,783,598,039.31

07/03/14

A0872

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,784,083,476.20

07/03/14

A0873

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,784,162,487.85

07/03/14

A0874

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,784,199,319.89

07/03/14

A0875

Funding

e 140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,784,247,863.58

07/07/14

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 15 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

A0876

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,786,596,670.98

07/17/14

A0877

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,786.747,420.49

07/17/14

A0878

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,786,788,682.63

07/17/14

A0879

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,787,100,333.12.

07/18/14

A0880

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,831,321,585.53.

07/23/14

A0881

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,831,389,546.70.

07/23/14

A0882

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,831,531,674.63.

07/24/14

A0883

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,831, 496,405.36

08/05/14

A0884

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,831,812,672.80.

08/11/14

A0885

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,831,812,104.98

08/12/14

A0886

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,831,808,144.09

08/12/14

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 16 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

A0887

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,831,806,377.05

08/13/14

A0888

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,831,805,182.00

08/13/14

A0889

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,831,950,813.07.

08/14/14

A0890

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,835,700,813.07

08/14/14

MO0891

Administrative

Deleted and Replaced:

Section B.3 Transition Cost, Estimated Costs and
Maximum Available Fee.

Section J, Attachment A, Personnel (Appendix A)
incorporated by reference.

Section J. Attachment C, FY 2014 Small Business
Subcontracting Plan.

Section J, Attachment J, FY 2014 Performance
Evaluation and Measurement Plan, Version 2.0,
dated March 20, 2014 incorporated by reference.

Section J, Attachment K, NREL’s Diversity Plan
CY 2014 incorporated by reference.

Section J, Attachment P, FY 2014 Five-Year Plan

dated November 26, 2013 incorporated by reference.

08/18/14

A0892

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,836,695,020.37

08/22/14

A0893

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,836,714,437.85

08/22/14

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 17 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

A0894

Funding

140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,837,154,437.85

08/25/14

A0895

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,837,290,360.18

08/26/14

A0896

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,837,314,632.02

08/26/14

A0897

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,837,363,175.71

08/26/14

A0898

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,837,403,466.97

08/26/14

A0899

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,859,627,591.61

08/26/14

A0900

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,867,657,591.61

08/27/14

M0901

Administrative

Added:

Incorporates Section H, Clause H.44, Conference
Spending Consolidated and Further Continuing
Appropriations Act 2013 for Management and
Operating Contracts (May 2013)

09/04/14

A0902

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,871,704,427.61.

09/05/14

A0903

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,871,800,544.11.

09/09/14

A0904

Funding

1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is L.revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,872,050,544.11.

09/09/14

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 18 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

A0905

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,872,172,146.55.

09/10/14

A0906

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,894,122,746.26.

09/13/14

A0907

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,894,957,697.72.

09/13/14

A0908

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,895,301,862.76.

09/13/14

A0909

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,896,685,357.90.

09/13/14

A0910

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,896,707,688.00.

09/13/14

A0911

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,897,012,056,93.

09/15/14

A0912

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,897,497,493.82.

09/15/14

A0913

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,897,822,493.82.

09/15/14

A0914

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,897,968,124.89.

09/15/14

A0915

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,898,744,825.86.

09/15/14

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 19 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

A0916

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,898,982,689.94.

09/15/14

A0917

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,899,216,670.52.

09/15/14

A0918

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,899,284,631.69.

09/15/14

A0919

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,900,263,033.63.

09/15/14

A0920

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,900,575,091.88.

09/15/14

A0921

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,901,545,965.67.

09/15/14

A0922

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,903,002,276.35.

09/16/14

A0923

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,904,118,781.20.

09/16/14

A0924

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,904,293,538.48.

09/16/14

A0925

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,904,379,930.81.

09/16/14

A0926

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the
Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,904,785,031.16.

09/17/14

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 20 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

PRIME CONTRACT MODIFICATION INDEX

Fiscal Year 2014
Modifications 788 - 928

Modification
Reference

Type

Description of Modification
Prime Contract No. DE-AC36-08G028308

Date Signed by
Contracting
Officer

A0927

Funding

o 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,908,093,283.59.

09/18/14

A0928

Funding

e 1.140 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds is revised to
reflect the amount presently obligated by the

Government with respect to this contract as being
$2,909,689,083.59.

09/25/14

Updated November 24, 2020

Prime Contract can be accessed at: http:// www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

Page 21 of 21



http://www.nrel.gov/extranet/primecontract

